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SIM Content Enhancement Routines – Course First! 1 
Essential Questions

· Why do I need to adhere to the “routine” of each Content Enhancement Routines (CER)?
· Why is it important to infuse more “Cue-Do-Review” into your daily teaching practices?
· How will I use the SMARTER instructional cycle throughout the implementation of various CE routines? 
· Why are planning routines critical for impacting proficiency rates of Students with Disabilities? 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]How do I decide which CER to use and how can I measure its impacts on the desired student outcomes? 
· How can collaborating with colleagues support my implementation of CERs?  

July 13th, 2020 Course Organizer RoutineProfessional Developer Contact Information:

April Maitner, maitnerap@pcsb.org  
Courtney Gammad, courtney.gammad@desotoschools.com
Jane Hines, jane.hines@fdlrsaction.org
Sarah Swoch, swochs@pcsb.org
Valerie Christou, christouv@pcsb.org 

SPDG SIM Office:

Cindy Medici, Project Manager, MEDICIC@pcsb.org 
Janice Creneti, Asst. Project Manager, CRENETIJ@pcsb.org
Kimberlee Oakes, Asst. Project Manager, oakesk@pcsb.org
Project Assistants:
Lisa Voccio, VOCCIOL@pcsb.org 
Tavia Holloman, HOLLOMANT@pcsb.org
Christina Oakes, christinaoakes15@gmail.com

Implementation Evidence Deadlines: submitted on http://sim.edu20.org 
10/31/21
1/31/22
3/31/22
5/31/22

Follow us on Social Media
Facebook Page: @FloridaSPDGSIM
Facebook Group: https://www.facebook.com/groups/130127090933049/ 
Twitter: @FLSPDGSIM

What kind of support do you need?  Please let your SIM Coordinator or SPDG SIM Coach know.



9AM – 4PM (EDT) w/ 1 hr lunch
1. Overview of SIM and Course First
2. Parts of the Course Organizer Device
3. Building a Course Organizer
4. Cue-Do-Review as a daily routine

July 14th, 2020 Unit Organizer Routine 
9AM – 4PM (EDT) w/ 1 hr lunch
1. Unit Organizer overview
2. Adding units to your course
3. Reaching Enhancement Decisions UO 
4. SMARTER Planning
5. “Cue” practice 

July 15th, 2020 Unit Organizer, con’t
9AM – 4PM (EDT) w/ 1 hr lunch
1. Construction of a second Unit Organizer
1. Accessing resources for Content Enhancement Routines:
1. LiveBinders in Lessons on http://sim.edu20.org
1. Implementation Reflection UO “Tie-up”
1. “Do” practice

July 16th, 2020 CER Choice Routines
9AM – 4PM (EDT) w/ 1 hr lunch
1. Implementation Plan 
2. Probing Questions
3. Exploring Routines
4. Select a new routine(s) and construct a device draft
5. “Review” practice and Cue – Do – Review assessment
6. Grant Participation and Supports

To receive credit for Course First 1, participant agrees to

· participate in the Zoom sessions
· complete the attendance links
· submit all required assignments within 24 hours of the end of the session (Having difficulty uploading to EDU? Text your submission to our Tech Support at 352-234-3719. Please be sure to include your name in the body of the text.)
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